
FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL DAY 1 Individual DAY 2 Individual Individual TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Total Place

Zack Neff Olympus 74 67 141 74 67

Sam Parker Olympus 74 71 145 74 71

John Fox Olympus 75 75 150 75 75

Luke Smith Olympus 85 81 166 85 77

Rylan Jones Olympus 86 84 170

Garrett Lindsey Olympus 94 77 171 308 290 598

Drew Smith Viewmont  72 72 144 72 72

Brendan Thomas Viewmont  75 72 147 75 72

Brandon Robison Viewmont  78 75 153 78 73

Braxton Watts Viewmont  82 73 155 82 75

Ben Seely Viewmont  82 76 158

Britton Belnap Viewmont  82 83 165 307 292 599

Simon Kwon Skyline 73 78 151 73 78

Tyson Shelley Skyline 76 83 159 76 78

Philip Meima Skyline 77 78 155 77 78

Joseph Kim Skyline 77 78 155 77 79

Abe Thomas Skyline 84 81 165

Jacob Hansen Skyline 89 79 168 303 313 616

Oscar Maxfield Highland 74 69 143 74 69

Sam Whisenent Highland 74 75 149 74 75

Jacob Jepsen Highland 82 80 162 82 78

Luke Jones Highland 84 85 169 84 80

Will Koelliker Highland 88 78 166

Sam Larsen Highland 97 81 178 314 302 616

Tanner Davidson Skyridge 77 73 150 77 73

Carter Frisby Skyridge 77 80 157 77 79

Porter Brackett Skyridge 79 79 158 79 80

Jeffrey Curtis Skyridge 81 82 163 81 80

Spencer Kimball Skyridge 82 80 162

Steven Petersen Skyridge 84 80 164 314 312 626

Patrick Holmes Corner Canyon 77 79 156 77 77

Mitch Anderson Corner Canyon 81 79 160 81 79

Gabe Schino Corner Canyon 82 77 159 82 79

Ty Felts Corner Canyon 83 80 163 83 79

Parker Labrum Corner Canyon 83 79 162

Jake Woolston Corner Canyon 94 82 176 323 314 637

Luke Stout Bountiful  75 79 154 75 77

Ben Shaw Bountiful  84 77 161 84 77

Braden Poloskey Bountiful  85 86 171 85 78

Andrew Ahlstrom Bountiful  86 78 164 86 79

Peyton Hale Bountiful  86 77 163

Sam Stobbe Bountiful  86 87 173 330 311 641

Kayleb Barton Alta 78 70 148 78 70

RJ Bonds Alta 78 78 156 78 78

Fischer Bradley Alta 79 87 166 79 87

Spencer Lambert Alta 86 87 173 86 87

Logan Hansen Alta 88 92 180

Carlos Phouthavongsay Alta 91 92 183 321 322 643

Grant Wilson Woods Cross 74 72 146 74 72

Ryan Giles Woods Cross 80 87 167 80 82

Holden Iverson Woods Cross 81 84 165 81 84

Cameron Hale Woods Cross 86 84 170 86 84

Brock Horgesheimer Woods Cross 89 82 171

Karson Bodily Woods Cross 91 85 176 321 322 643 9t
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Utah Section PGA / UHSAA

5A Boys Golf High School State Championship
TalonsCove Golf Course

October 2-3, 2017
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Tommy Rosenvall Timpview 79 75 154 78 74
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Mike Taylor Timpview 78 74 152 79 75

Nathan Giles Timpview 86 90 176 86 83

Campbell Knell Timpview 86 91 177 86 85

Brody Olsen Timpview 89 83 172

Kedrick Stewart Timpview 87 85 172 329 317 646

Individuals

Ryan Hollingshaus Springville 79 80 159

Jaxon Wilkinson Springville 79 84 163

Jack Holmes Wasatch 81 85 166

Kellin Olsen Wasatch 82 79 161

Jake Coopman Wasatch 81 85 166

Hunter Beverley Cottonwood 79 77 156

Lou Falck Cottonwood 81 88 169

Landon Herndon Murray 79 77 156

Billy Kener Murray 76 84 160

Camron Saunders Box Elder 78 76 154

Zach Hansen Box Elder 77 71 148

Tanner Edmonds Maple Mountain 82 80 162

Zack Cheney Jordan 80 78 158

Jackson Holman East 77 73 150
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PLACE FIRST LAST SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

1st Zack Neff Olympus 74 67 141

2nd Oscar Maxfield Highland 74 69 143

3rd Drew Smith Viewmont  72 72 144

4th Sam Parker Olympus 74 71 145

5th Grant Wilson Woods Cross 74 72 146

6th Brendan Thomas Viewmont  75 72 147

T7th Kayleb Barton Alta 78 70 148

T7th Zach Hansen Box Elder 77 71 148

9th Sam Whisenent Highland 74 75 149

T10th John Fox Olympus 75 75 150

T10th Tanner Davidson Skyridge 77 73 150

T10th Jackson Holman East 77 73 150

Simon Kwon Skyline 73 78 151

Mike Taylor Timpview 78 74 152

Brandon Robison Viewmont  78 75 153

Luke Stout Bountiful  75 79 154

Tommy Rosenvall Timpview 79 75 154

Camron Saunders Box Elder 78 76 154

Braxton Watts Viewmont  82 73 155

Philip Meima Skyline 77 78 155

Joseph Kim Skyline 77 78 155

Patrick Holmes Corner Canyon 77 79 156

RJ Bonds Alta 78 78 156

Hunter Beverley Cottonwood 79 77 156

Landon Herndon Murray 79 77 156

Carter Frisby Skyridge 77 80 157

Ben Seely Viewmont  82 76 158

Porter Brackett Skyridge 79 79 158

Zack Cheney Jordan 80 78 158

Tyson Shelley Skyline 76 83 159

Gabe Schino Corner Canyon 82 77 159

Ryan Hollingshaus Springville 79 80 159

5A State High School Golf Championships

TalonsCove Golf Course

October 2-3, 2017

Individual Results



Mitch Anderson Corner Canyon 81 79 160

Billy Kener Murray 76 84 160

Ben Shaw Bountiful  84 77 161

Kellin Olsen Wasatch 82 79 161

Jacob Jepsen Highland 82 80 162

Spencer Kimball Skyridge 82 80 162

Parker Labrum Corner Canyon 83 79 162

Tanner Edmonds Maple Mountain 82 80 162

Jeffrey Curtis Skyridge 81 82 163

Ty Felts Corner Canyon 83 80 163

Peyton Hale Bountiful  86 77 163

Jaxon Wilkinson Springville 79 84 163

Steven Petersen Skyridge 84 80 164

Andrew Ahlstrom Bountiful  86 78 164

Britton Belnap Viewmont  82 83 165

Abe Thomas Skyline 84 81 165

Holden Iverson Woods Cross 81 84 165

Luke Smith Olympus 85 81 166

Will Koelliker Highland 88 78 166

Fischer Bradley Alta 79 87 166

Jack Holmes Wasatch 81 85 166

Jake Coopman Wasatch 81 85 166

Ryan Giles Woods Cross 80 87 167

Jacob Hansen Skyline 89 79 168

Luke Jones Highland 84 85 169

Lou Falck Cottonwood 81 88 169

Rylan Jones Olympus 86 84 170

Cameron Hale Woods Cross 86 84 170

Garrett Lindsey Olympus 94 77 171

Braden Poloskey Bountiful  85 86 171

Brock Horgesheimer Woods Cross 89 82 171

Brody Olsen Timpview 89 83 172

Kedrick Stewart Timpview 87 85 172

Sam Stobbe Bountiful  86 87 173

Spencer Lambert Alta 86 87 173

Jake Woolston Corner Canyon 94 82 176

Karson Bodily Woods Cross 91 85 176

Nathan Giles Timpview 86 90 176



Campbell Knell Timpview 86 91 177

Sam Larsen Highland 97 81 178

Logan Hansen Alta 88 92 180

Carlos PhouthavongsayAlta 91 92 183


	2017 5A Boys Team Final
	2017 5A Boys Individual Final

